PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hinnerk Gordon BECKER	10/11/2010
Hans-Dieter ZAGEFKA	10/06/2010
Hans Guenther WEY	10/06/2010
Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT	10/06/2010
Dirk HOPPE	10/06/2010
Martin KOTHE	10/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH	
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11	
City:	Essen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	45128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	371012US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel
	PATENT

501360008 REEL: 025418 FRAME: 0347

P \$40.00 12992792

Total Attachments: 12
source=371012USAssignment#page1.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page2.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page3.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page4.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page5.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page7.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page8.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page9.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page9.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page10.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page11.tif
source=371012USAssignment#page12.tif

2006 POO 442 MINE

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Sc	chliepersberg 7	7, 45257 Essen, GERMANY	
ERT NAMES D RESIDENCE DRESS OF		Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im D	ahläckern 11,	45721 Haltern am See, GERMAN	Y
: INVENTORS:		Hans Günther Wey, Stiftstr	aße 37, 45470	Mülheim, GERMANY	
		Friedrich Georg Schmidt, B	rukterer Straß	e 46, 45721 Haltern am See, GEF	RMANY
		Dirk Hoppe, Toni-Turek-Str	r. 19, 48301 No	ottuln, GERMANY	
		Martin Kothe, Düdelsheime	er Straße 20, 6	3674 Altenstadt, GERMANY	
		,			
		,,,			
ERT TITLE INVENTION:					, respectively,
ERT DATE IN-	have invented certain:	n new and useful improv		OF SILANE-MODIFIED P IESION PROMOTERS FO	
NTORS SIGNED CLARATION:	OF FLAT LAMINAT	FES tion for Letters Patent wa	ns		
ERT NAME D ADDRESS OF MPANY OR	executed on		-		
ÆR ASSIGNEE		CT/EP2009/058666	, filed	08. Juli 2009), and
	WHEREAS, E v (hereinafter referred at:	vonik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") havi	ng a place	of busines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

70 MD 1

Date: 11 10.2010	Thinks Scil		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Dieter Zagefka	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hans Günther Wey	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Friedrich Georg Schmidt	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk Hoppe	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Martin Kothe	-
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

20061-00 442 WOUS

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE) Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Schliepersberg 77, 45257 Essen, GERMANY	
Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im Dahläckern 11, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
Hans Günther Wey, Stiftstraße 37, 45470 Mülheim, GERMANY	
Friedrich Georg Schmidt, Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
Dirk Hoppe, Toni-Turek-Str. 19, 48301 Nottuln, GERMANY	
Martin Kothe, Düdelsheimer Straße 20, 63674 Altenstadt, GERMANY	
.,,	
.,,,	
, respective have invented certain new and useful improvemen USE OF SILANE-MODIFIED POLYOLEFINS AS in: ADHESION PROMOTERS FOR THE PRODUCTION	•
OF FLAT LAMINATES	
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on	
(Application No. PCT/EP2009/058666 , filed 08. Juli 2009), a	nd
WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines at:	
Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Hinner Gordon Becker
Date: 6 10, 201	(Signature of Inventor) Haps-Dieter Zegefka
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Hans Günther Wey
Date:	·
	(Signature of Inventor) Friedrich Georg Schmidt
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dirk Hoppe
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Martin Kothe
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)
Deter	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
_	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

2006 200 442 702 40

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE	Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Sc	hliepersberg	77, 45257 Essen, GERMANY	
MES ENCE OF		Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im D	ahläckern 11,	45721 Haltern am See, GERMA	NY
FORS:		Hans Günther Wey, Stiftstr	aße 37, 45470) Mülheim, GERMANY	
		Friedrich Georg Schmidt, B	rukterer Straf	3e 46, 45721 Haltern am See, Gl	ERMANY
		Dirk Hoppe, Toni-Turek-Str	. 19, 48301 N	ottuln, GERMANY	
		Martin Kothe, Düdelsheime	r Straße 20, 6	3674 Altenstadt, GERMANY	
		, , ,			
		, ,			
					, respectively,
	have invented cer in:	tain new and useful improv		OF SILANE-MODIFIED HESION PROMOTERS FO	
	OF FLAT LAMIN	ATES			
	for which an applic executed on	cation for Letters Patent wa	S		
	(Application No	PCT/EP2009/058666	, filed	08. Juli 2009), and
		Evonik Degussa GmbH			
	at:	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") havi	ng a piace	or busines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Hinne	rk Gordon Becker
Date:		
Date: <u>6. 0ct. 2010</u>	(Signature of Inventor) Hans-	Dieter Zagefka Live State Sta
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Friedr	rich Georg Schmidt
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dirk H	loppe
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Mart	tin Kothe
	(Signature of Inventor) Mail	un Kottie
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Data	•	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

2003 POD 445 2005

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Schliepersberg 77, 45257 Essen, GERMANY	
	Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im Dahläckern 11, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
	Hans Günther Wey, Stiftstraße 37, 45470 Mülheim, GERMANY	
	Friedrich Georg Schmidt, Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMAN	ΙΥ
	Dirk Hoppe, Toni-Turek-Str. 19, 48301 Nottuln, GERMANY	
	Martin Kothe, Düdelsheimer Straße 20, 63674 Altenstadt, GERMANY	
	.,,	
	,,,	
have invented certain:	in new and useful improvemen USE OF SILANE-MODIFIED POLY ADHESION PROMOTERS FOR TH	
OF FLAT LAMINAT for which an applicat executed on	TES tion for Letters Patent was	
(Application No. Pe	CT/EP2009/058666 , filed 08. Juli 2009), and
	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines	
Rellinghauser Stra	Be 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 025418 FRAME: 0355

.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Hans-Dieter Zagefka
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Hans Günther Wey .
Date: 6. Oct. 2010	(Signature of Inventor) Friedrich Georg Schmidt
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Martin Kothe
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

222012442W0US

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker,	Schliepersberg	77, 45257 Essen, GERMANY	
		Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im	Dahläckern 11,	45721 Haltern am See, GER	MANY
	····	Hans Günther Wey, Stift	straße 37, 4547	Mülheim, GERMANY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Friedrich Georg Schmidt	, Brukterer Straf	Be 46, 45721 Haltern am See,	GERMANY
		Dirk Hoppe, Toni-Turek-	Str. 19, 48301 N	ottuin, GERMANY	
-	·····	Martin Kothe, Düdelshei	mer Straße 20, 6	33674 Altenstadt, GERMANY	
		, , ,			
				_	
	have invented certai in:	n new and useful impr		OF SILANE-MODIFIE	, respectively, D POLYOLEFINS AS FOR THE PRODUCTION
	OF FLAT LAMINAT				
	for which an applicat executed on	ion for Letters Patent v	vas		
	(Application No. PC	CT/EP2009/058666	, filed	08. Juli 2009), and
		ronik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") ha		of busines	
		Be 1-11, 45128 Essen			

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Dieter Zagefka	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hans Günther Wey	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Friedrich Georg Schmidt	
Date: 6. 12. 10		Dirk Hoppe	
	(Signature of Inventor)	/ Dirk норре	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Martin Kothe	
	(Signature of inventor)	wartin Kothe	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
	(orginatale of inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
	(1.3,		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
	, ,		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

W	HEREAS, I (W	E) Hinnerk Gordon Becker, S	chliepersberg	77, 45257 Essen, GERMANY	
		Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im D	ahläckern 11,	45721 Haltern am See, GERMAN	Y
		Hans Günther Wey, Stiftst	raße 37, 45470	Mülheim, GERMANY	
		Friedrich Georg Schmidt, I	Brukterer Straß	se 46, 45721 Haltern am See, GEF	RMANY
		Dirk Hoppe, Toni-Turek-St	r. 19, 48301 N	ottuln, GERMANY	
		Martin Kothe, Düdelsheim	er Straße 20, 6	3674 Altenstadt, GERMANY	
			···········		
		.,,			
ha in:		ertain new and useful impro		OF SILANE-MODIFIED P	·
fo	OF FLAT LAMI r which an app recuted on	NATES lication for Letters Patent wa	as -		
(A	pplication No.	PCT/EP2009/058666	, filed	08. Juli 2009), and
(he	ereinafter refe	Evonik Degussa GmbH red to as "ASSIGNEE") hav	ing a place	of busines	
Re	ellinghauser S	Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, (GERMANY		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Dieter Zagefka	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hans Günther Wey	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Friedrich Georg Schmidt	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk Hoppe	
Date: 05 10.2010	M. Croklu		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Martin Kothe	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		1
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		···

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 025418 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 11/24/2010